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Service Investigations Referred to:

De-identified Summary of Complaint ||

The complainant alleges RO#1 neglected their duty during an investigation involving the
complainants daughter.

The complainant alleges they were not kept apprised of the investigation, nor were they advised of
the details of a bail hearing for the person charged after the investigation.
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|| Unsubstantiated Code of Conduct Allegations

that between May 1, 2024, and September 5, 2024, RO#1 failed to perform their duties
appropriately without lawful excuse, contrary to section 19 of the Code of Conduct, Ontario
Regulation 407/23, Community Safety and Policing Act of Ontario.

Decision and Reasons

The investigative file and officer notes showed that the complainant was contacted during the
investigation and in relation to the bail hearing. RO#1 followed policies and procedures.

Further, the victim was in the custody of their mother at the time of the investigation and that was
the primary point of contact for RO#1.
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